TRADE BOARDS ACTS, 1909 and 1918.

DRESSMAKING AND WOMEN'S LIGHT CLOTHING TRADE BOARD.

(Northern Ireland).

The Trade Board established in Northern Ireland under the powers vested in the Ministry of Labour for Northern Ireland, and in pursuance of Section 8 of the Government of Ireland Act, 1920, and the enactments modified and adapted by the Government of Ireland (Adaptation of Enactments) (No. 3) Order, 1921, and any other Order of His Majesty in Council made under the said Act of 1920, for those branches of the Dressmaking and Women's Light Clothing Trade specified in the Regulations of the said Ministry, dated second day of January, 1922, having, as required by Regulations made by the Minister of Labour under Section 18 of the Trade Boards Act, 1909, dated 31st October, 1918, given due notice on the 22nd day of April, 1922, of Proposal to vary certain minimum rates of wages for Male and Female Workers.

The Trade Board have further given notice that they have received notification that an Order was made by the Minister of Labour for Northern Ireland on the 18th day of July, 1922, confirming the said minimum rates as varied by the Trade Board, as aforesaid, and specifying the 31st day of July, 1922, as the date from which said minimum rates of wages should become effective.

On request to the Trade Board particulars of the minimum rates and information as to their application will be given, if, in the opinion of the Trade Board, the applicant is likely to be affected thereby.

Dated this 29th day of July, 1922.

Signed by Order of the Trade Board.

T. J. KINNEAR, Secretary.

Office of Trade Boards (Northern Ireland), Grand Central Hotel, Belfast.

TRADE BOARDS ACTS, 1909 and 1918.

GENERAL WASTE MATERIALS RECLA-MATION TRADE BOARD.

(Northern Ireland).

The Trade Board established in Northern Ireland under the powers vested in the Ministry of Labour for Northern Ireland, and in pursuance of Section 8 of the Government of Ireland Act, 1920, and the enactments modified and adapted by the Government of Ireland (Adaptation of Enactments) (No. 3) Order, 1921, and any other Order of His Majesty in Council made under the said Act of 1920, for those branches of the General Waste Materials Reclamation Trade specified in the Regulations of the said Ministry, dated second day of January, 1922, having as required by Regulations made by the Minister of Labour under Section 18 of the Trade Boards Act, 1909, dated 31st October, 1918, given due notice on the 28th day of April, 1922, of Proposal to vary certain minimum rates of wages for Male and Female Workers.

The Trade Board have further given notice that they have received notification that an Order was made by the Minister of Labour for Northern Ireland on the 17th day of July, 1922, confirming the said minimum rates as varied by the Trade Board, as aforesaid, and specifying the 31st day of July, 1922, as the date from which said minimum rates of wages should become effective.

On request to the Trade Board particulars of the minimum rates and information as to their application will be given, if, in the opinion of the Trade Board, the applicant is likely to be affected thereby.

Dated this 29th day of July, 1922.

Signed by Order of the Trade Board.

T. J. KINNEAR, Secretary.

Office of Trade Boards (Northern Ireland),
Grand Central Hotel, Belfast.

Board of Trade, Great George Street, London, S.W.1. 21st July, 1922.

THE Board of Trade hereby give Notice that they have made the following Rules:—

"Rules made pursuant to Section 1 (iv) of the Treaty of Peace (Bulgaria) Orders, 1920-1922."

These Rules have been published as Statutory Rules and Orders, 1922, No. 760 and copies of the same can be purchased (Price 1d net) either directly or through any bookseller, from His Majesty's Stationery Office at the following addresses:—Imperial House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2.; 28 Abingdon Street, London, S.W.1.; 37 Peter Street, Manchester; 1 St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff; 23 Forth Street, Edinburgh; or from Eason & Son, Limited, 41 and 42 Lower Sackville Street, Dublin.

ORDER.

I, the Right Honourable SIR RICHARD DAWSON BATES, Minister of Home Affairs for Northern Ireland, by virtue of the powers vested in me by the Civil Authorities (Special Powers) Act (Northern Ireland), 1922

AND of all other powers enabling me in this behalf, do hereby delegate unconditionally to the following police officer namely—Lieut.-Colonel Charles George Wickham, Inspector-General Royal Ulster Constabulary. All my powers throughout the whole of Northern Ireland as Civil Authority, under Regulation 23, of the Regulations made under the Act above-mentioned, and the said Police Officer shall for the purposes of the said regulation be the Civil Authority for the whole of Northern Ireland.

Given under my hand, this 24th day of July, 1922.

(Signed) R. DAWSON BATES.

Minister of Home Affairs for Northern Ireland. Civil Authority.